Means of Egress (Business) – LS.05.01.20


~Means of Egress

Standard LS.05.01.20

The hospital maintains the integrity of the means of egress.

Rationale for LS.02.01.20

Not applicable
EC.05.01.20EP1-   Interior open stairways and ramps are permitted to serve as part of the egress system if not more than one level below the street floor.  (For full text, refer to NFPA 101-2012 38/39.2.1.3.2)
EC.05.01.20EP2-   In occupancies that serve 50 or more persons, the corridors or passageways must be a minimum of 44 inches of clear width.  (For full text, refer to NFPA 101-2012: 38/39.2.3.2)
EC.05.01.20EP3-   Dead-end corridors cannot exceed 50 feet in existing facilities.  In new facilities, dead-end corridors cannot exceed 50 feet unless fully sprinklered or cannot exceed 20 feet if they are not fully sprinklered.  (For full text, refer to NFPA 101-2012: 38/29.2.5)
EC.05.01.20EP4-   Travel distance to an exit must not exceed 200 feet unless the facility is fully sprinklered, in which case the distance may be increased to 300 feet.  (For full text, refer to NFPA 101-2012: 38/39:2.6)
EC.05.01.20EP5-   Means of egress must be continuously illuminated while occupied. (For full text, refer to NFPA 101-2012: 38/39.2.8)
EC.05.01.20EP6-   Emergency lighting for existing construction must be provided if the building is three or more stories in height if the building has 100 occupants or more in the stories above or below the level of exit discharge, or if the building has 1,000 or more total occupants.  (For full text, refer to NFPA 101-2012:39.2.9)
EC.05.01.20EP7-   Emergency lighting for new construction must be provided if the building is three or more stories in height if the occupancy has 50 occupants or more in the stories above or below the level of exit discharge, or if the building has 300 or more total occupants (For full text, refer to NFPA 101-2012: 7.2.1.6.1, 7.2.1.6.2)
EC.05.01.20EP8-   Doors in a means of egress are not equipped with a latch or lock that requires the use of a tool or key from the egress side unless a compliant locking configuration is used, such as a delayed-egress locking system or an access-controlled egress door assembly.  (For full text, refer to NFPA 101-2012: 38/39.2.2.2; 7.2.1.5.3; 7.7.1.6.1; 7.2.1.6.2
Note: An exception to this requirement would be the principal entrance/exit doors with key-operated locks that meet the criteria of NFPA 101-2012 7.2.1.5.5
EC.05.01.20EP9-   The hospital meets all other Life Safety Code means of egress requirements related to NFPA 101-2012: 38/39.2.
Recommended Documents:

Policy for Means of Egress
Examples:

ME-LS.05.01.20EP1- 9 Maintaining Means of Egress 

LS.02.01.20 Means of Egress - Business
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